



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/20/2018
CIP 18-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2018

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Clovis Old Town Trail from Shaw Avenue to Herndon Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction involves installation 81,000± SY of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. The rubberized cape seal involves an application of rubberized asphalt chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder may contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves crack sealing and installation of 121,000± SY of Type II Slurry Seal to additional streets within the City boundary.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		VSS International, Inc.		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 31,298.00	\$ 31,298.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	81,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 303,750.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 346,680.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 360,450.00
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 470,000.00		\$ 431,000.00		\$ 395,130.00		\$ 424,998.00
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,757.00	\$ 59,757.00	\$ 21,050.00	\$ 21,050.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	210,000	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 275,100.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 266,700.00
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 467,500.00		\$ 393,007.00		\$ 433,870.00		\$ 419,450.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 937,500.00		\$ 824,007.00		\$ 829,000.00		\$ 844,448.00

LOW BIDDER

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Pavement Coatings Company		Graham Contractors, Inc.		Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC		California Pavement Maint. Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 33,375.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 69,460.00	\$ 69,460.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	81,000	SY	\$ 3.90	\$ 315,900.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 404,190.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 396,900.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 380,700.00
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 376,900.00		\$ 436,440.00		\$ 475,400.00		\$ 491,830.00
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 69,300.00
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	210,000	SY	\$ 1.62	\$ 340,200.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 317,100.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 283,500.00
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 490,600.00		\$ 439,600.00		\$ 417,500.00		\$ 401,410.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 867,500.00		\$ 876,040.00		\$ 892,900.00		\$ 893,240.00



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/20/2018
CIP 18-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2018

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Clovis Old Town Trail from Shaw Avenue to Herndon Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction involves installation 81,000± SY of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. The rubberized cape seal involves an application of rubberized asphalt chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder may contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves crack sealing and installation of 121,000± SY of Type II Slurry Seal to additional streets within the City boundary.

				American Pavement Systems, Inc.							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 51,710.00	\$ 51,710.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	81,000	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 364,500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
	Sub-total:				\$ 461,260.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	210,000	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 294,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
	Sub-total:				\$ 437,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
Total Base Amount					\$ 898,260.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-